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Decathlon Junior - 110m Hurdles  (99.0cm) 19 JUL 2015
 

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org

printed at  19 JUL 2015 09:53

TIMING, RESULTS SERVICE &

DISTANCE MEASUREMENT BY

TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY CONDITIONS

17 °C 65 % Cloudy

Heat 1 Start Time: 9:30 Wind: +2.1 m/s 

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result Points

1 VAN DE SANDE Alessandro BEL 3 JUN 1997 4 0.163 90314.56
2 ZHUK Vitali BLR 10 SEP 1996 2 0.121 90114.58
3 RUTHSTRÖM Sebastian SWE 4 AUG 1997 3 0.206 82015.25
4 RUHRMANN Jan GER 14 JUL 1997 7 0.196 78515.54
5 DUCKWORTH Tim GBR 18 JUN 1996 6 0.154 78115.58
6 OHLSON Axel SWE 16 OCT 1996 5 0.164 75515.80

Heat 2 Start Time: 9:37 Wind: +2.3 m/s 

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result Points

1 ANDRALOITS Maksim BLR 17 JUN 1997 3 0.164 97713.98
2 SHESTOPALOV Feliks RUS 11 MAR 1996 2 0.152 90514.55
3 CHARLES Valentin FRA 10 AUG 1997 6 0.150 90014.59
4 HÄMÄLÄINEN Artur FIN 19 JUL 1997 4 0.153 89614.62
5 BERTHENET Damien FRA 3 SEP 1996 8 0.189 88414.72
6 OBERHOLZER Andri SUI 24 JUL 1996 1 0.173 87814.77
7 FASSINA Simone ITA 19 OCT 1996 7 0.198 87514.79
8 BOLLINGER Marvin GER 7 OCT 1996 5 0.187 81615.28

Heat 3 Start Time: 9:44 Wind: +2.8 m/s 

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane
Reaction

time
Result Points

1 BLOK Sybren NED 25 JUN 1996 2 0.159 99913.81
2 WARHOLM Karsten NOR 28 FEB 1996 4 0.149 F 1 99513.84
3 DOLEŽAL Jan CZE 6 JUN 1996 7 0.159 97314.01
4 MAKARENKO Artem RUS 23 APR 1997 1 0.175 96414.08
5 STURMA Daniel GER 4 DEC 1996 8 0.155 93614.30
6 JÓNSSON Tristan Freyr ISL 1 JAN 1997 6 0.153 91814.44
7 VALLE Tuomas FIN 13 JUL 1997 3 0.160 91314.48
8 GRNOVIC Aleksandar SRB 9 JAN 1996 5 0.137 88714.69

Legend
Fn False start
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Decathlon Junior - Discus Throw  (1,75kg)
 

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org

printed at  19 JUL 2015 12:08

Group A Start Time:  10:25

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth SB Result1 2 3

GBR1 DUCKWORTH Tim 18 JUN 1996 41.63 41.6341.6339.74 41.63 x

ITA2 FASSINA Simone 19 OCT 1996 41.1141.1134.35 40.40 41.11

FRA3 BERTHENET Damien 3 SEP 1996 40.92 40.9240.9240.92 x 40.18

FIN4 HÄMÄLÄINEN Artur 19 JUL 1997 40.13 40.1340.1332.62 x 40.13

SWE5 RUTHSTRÖM Sebastian 4 AUG 1997 39.57 39.5739.5737.76 36.20 39.57

NOR6 WARHOLM Karsten 28 FEB 1996 39.30 39.3039.3032.47 39.30 x

BEL7 VAN DE SANDE Alessandro 3 JUN 1997 38.86 38.8638.8633.47 38.86 38.45

GER8 STURMA Daniel 4 DEC 1996 38.44 37.0537.05x 37.05 x

RUS9 MAKARENKO Artem 23 APR 1997 36.91 36.9136.9136.91 23.31 32.50

FRA10 CHARLES Valentin 10 AUG 1997 35.58 34.8234.8234.82 x x

ISL11 JÓNSSON Tristan Freyr 1 JAN 1997 33.54 33.5433.5432.10 33.09 33.54

Group B Start Time:  11:30

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth SB Result1 2 3

CZE1 DOLEŽAL Jan 6 JUN 1996 54.75 54.7554.7554.75 x -

NED2 BLOK Sybren 25 JUN 1996 47.29 47.2947.2943.37 x 47.29

SWE3 OHLSON Axel 16 OCT 1996 47.21 47.2147.2142.73 44.19 47.21

FIN4 VALLE Tuomas 13 JUL 1997 45.72 44.9444.9441.55 40.14 44.94

BLR5 ZHUK Vitali 10 SEP 1996 44.10 44.1044.10x x 44.10

SRB6 GRNOVIC Aleksandar 9 JAN 1996 44.08 44.0844.0843.75 44.08 43.20

BLR7 ANDRALOITS Maksim 17 JUN 1997 43.49 43.4943.4940.07 43.49 42.40

SUI8 OBERHOLZER Andri 24 JUL 1996 44.61 41.8341.8339.03 x 41.83

GER9 RUHRMANN Jan 14 JUL 1997 42.42 39.6539.65x 34.34 39.65

RUS10 SHESTOPALOV Feliks 11 MAR 1996 41.21 39.1139.1133.24 39.11 37.91

GER11 BOLLINGER Marvin 7 OCT 1996 41.80 32.0632.06x 32.06 29.79

Legend
PB Personal Best SB Season Best

Page 1 of 1
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Decathlon Junior - Pole Vault 19 JUL 201513:10
 START TIME

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org

printed at  19 JUL 2015 15:45

CHAMPIONSHIP BEST 5.00m MARTIN Axel FRA Rieti (ITA) 21 JUL 2013

TIMING, RESULTS SERVICE &

DISTANCE MEASUREMENT BY

TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY CONDITIONS

20 °C 52 % Partly cloudy

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth SB Result Points

3.40
4.10

4.80

3.50
4.20

3.60
4.30

3.70
4.40

3.80
4.50

3.90
4.60

4.00
4.70

NED1 BLOK Sybren 25 JUN 1996 4.71 4.704.70 819

(6493)

-

-

xxx

-

-

-

-

-

xxo

-

xo

-

o

-

xxo

GBR1 DUCKWORTH Tim 18 JUN 1996 4.70 4.704.70 819

(6071)

SB-

-

xxx

-

-

-

-

-

xxo

-

o

-

xo

-

xxo

SWE3 RUTHSTRÖM Sebastian 4 AUG 1997 4.50 4.504.50 760

(5795)

=PB-

o

-

o

-

xo

-

xo

-

xo

-

xxx

o

GER4 BOLLINGER Marvin 7 OCT 1996 4.60 4.504.50 760

(6013)

-

-

-

o

-

-

-

xo

-

xxo

-

xxx

-

RUS4 SHESTOPALOV Feliks 11 MAR 1996 4.50 4.504.50 760

(6187)

PB-

-

-

xo

-

o

-

o

-

xxo

-

xxx

o

ISL6 JÓNSSON Tristan Freyr 1 JAN 1997 4.40 4.404.40 731

(6053)

PB-

-

-

o

-

o

-

o

o

xxx

- o

RUS7 MAKARENKO Artem 23 APR 1997 4.60 4.404.40 731

(6270)

-

-

-

xo

-

-

-

o

-

xxx

- -

GER7 STURMA Daniel 4 DEC 1996 4.50 4.404.40 731

(6125)

-

-

-

o

-

xo

-

o

-

xxx

- o

BEL9 VAN DE SANDE Alessandro 3 JUN 1997 4.30 4.304.30 702

(6209)

PB-

o

-

o

-

o

o

xxx

o o o

FRA10 BERTHENET Damien 3 SEP 1996 4.72 4.304.30 702

(6117)

-

xo

-

-

-

o

-

xxx

- - -

BLR11 ANDRALOITS Maksim 17 JUN 1997 4.30 4.304.30 702

(6560)

=PB-

xo

-

xo

o

o

-

xxx

o o xxo

ITA12 FASSINA Simone 19 OCT 1996 4.304.30 702

(5983)

-

o

-

xo

xo

o

-

xxx

xo - xxo

NOR13 WARHOLM Karsten 28 FEB 1996 4.30 4.304.30 702

(6586)

=PB-

xo

-

o

-

xo

-

xxx

- o -

SWE14 OHLSON Axel 16 OCT 1996 4.35 4.304.30 702

(5857)

-

xxo

-

xo

-

xo

-

xxx

- - o
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 START TIME
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Rank Name Nat Date of Birth SB Result Points

3.40

4.10

4.80

3.50

4.20

3.60

4.30

3.70

4.40

3.80

4.50

3.90

4.60

4.00

4.70

CZE15 DOLEŽAL Jan 6 JUN 1996 4.30 4.204.20 673

(6759)

-

o

-

xo

-

xxx

- - - o

FIN16 HÄMÄLÄINEN Artur 19 JUL 1997 4.20 4.104.10 645

(6148)

-

xxo

-

xxx

- - o - xo

BLR17 ZHUK Vitali 10 SEP 1996 4.30 4.004.00 617

(5984)

-

xxx

- - - o xo xo

GER18 RUHRMANN Jan 14 JUL 1997 4.20 3.903.90 590

(5732)

- - - o xxo xo xxx

SRB19 GRNOVIC Aleksandar 9 JAN 1996 4.00 3.803.80 562

(6143)

xo - xo xxo o xxx

FRA20 CHARLES Valentin 10 AUG 1997 3.97 3.803.80 562

(5901)

o - o - xxo - xxx

FIN21 VALLE Tuomas 13 JUL 1997 3.70 3.703.70 535

(6011)

PBo xxo o xo xxx

SUIOBERHOLZER Andri 24 JUL 1996 4.50 NMNM 0

(5417)

-

-

-

xxx

- - - - -

Legend
- Pass =PB Equal Personal Best NM No Mark o Clearance

PB Personal Best SB Season Best Tot. Pts Total Points x Failure
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European Athletics Junior Championships 2015
Eskilstuna, Sweden

16 - 19 July 2015

Results

Decathlon Junior - Javelin Throw 19 JUL 201516:25
 START TIME

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org

printed at  19 JUL 2015 18:14

CHAMPIONSHIP BEST 68.28m OJALA Tero FIN Kaunas (LTU) 22 JUL 2005

TIMING, RESULTS SERVICE &

DISTANCE MEASUREMENT BY

TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY CONDITIONS

20 °C 55 % Partly cloudy

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth SB Result
Points

(Tot. Pts)
1 2 3

SWE1 RUTHSTRÖM Sebastian 4 AUG 1997 67.46 67.4667.46 851
(6646)

PB
67.46 57.90 x

RUS2 SHESTOPALOV Feliks 11 MAR 1996 56.70 56.7056.70 688

(6875)

PB
54.07 56.70 52.89

GER3 BOLLINGER Marvin 7 OCT 1996 54.94 54.9454.94 662

(6675)

PB
54.94 x 51.90

CZE4 DOLEŽAL Jan 6 JUN 1996 54.70 54.7054.70 658

(7417)

PB
54.70 51.90 54.16

BLR5 ZHUK Vitali 10 SEP 1996 54.55 54.5554.55 656

(6640)

PB
54.55 52.96 x

GER6 STURMA Daniel 4 DEC 1996 54.10 54.1054.10 649

(6774)

PB
52.02 54.10 50.85

SWE7 OHLSON Axel 16 OCT 1996 53.26 53.2653.26 637

(6494)

PB
52.06 53.26 x

GBR8 DUCKWORTH Tim 18 JUN 1996 53.15 52.7852.78 630

(6701)
52.78 x x

GER9 RUHRMANN Jan 14 JUL 1997 56.13 52.6352.63 628

(6360)
52.63 x 51.89

FIN10 VALLE Tuomas 13 JUL 1997 52.42 52.4252.42 624

(6635)

PB
44.94 x 52.42

ITA11 FASSINA Simone 19 OCT 1996 51.7351.73 614

(6597)
35.60 47.21 51.73

SUI12 OBERHOLZER Andri 24 JUL 1996 50.42 50.4250.42 595

(6012)

PB
50.42 x 50.35

SRB13 GRNOVIC Aleksandar 9 JAN 1996 49.79 49.7949.79 585

(6728)

SB
47.95 49.79 48.28

NED14 BLOK Sybren 25 JUN 1996 49.67 49.6749.67 584

(7077)

SB
49.63 x 49.67

FRA15 BERTHENET Damien 3 SEP 1996 51.50 48.7548.75 570

(6687)
48.75 x x

FRA16 CHARLES Valentin 10 AUG 1997 47.65 47.0347.03 545

(6446)
43.37 47.03 43.56

BEL17 VAN DE SANDE Alessandro 3 JUN 1997 50.41 46.5546.55 538

(6747)
43.17 43.87 46.55

FIN18 HÄMÄLÄINEN Artur 19 JUL 1997 46.48 46.4846.48 537

(6685)

PB
42.22 46.48 46.39

ISL19 JÓNSSON Tristan Freyr 1 JAN 1997 46.39 45.9345.93 529

(6582)
42.29 42.11 45.93

NOR20 WARHOLM Karsten 28 FEB 1996 45.82 45.8245.82 527

(7113)

PB
41.95 45.82 45.53

BLR21 ANDRALOITS Maksim 17 JUN 1997 46.88 45.7545.75 526

(7086)
45.51 x 45.75

RUSMAKARENKO Artem 23 APR 1997 49.85 DNSDNS
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Legend
DNS Did Not Start PB Personal Best SB Season Best Tot. Pts Total Points

x Failure
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European Athletics Junior Championships 2015
Eskilstuna, Sweden

16 - 19 July 2015

Results

Decathlon Junior - 1500m 19 JUL 2015
 

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org

printed at  19 JUL 2015 19:10

CHAMPIONSHIP BEST 4:09.09 FENRICH Benjamin FRA Novi Sad (SRB) 24 JUL 2009

TIMING, RESULTS SERVICE &

DISTANCE MEASUREMENT BY

TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY CONDITIONS

20 °C 55 % Partly cloudy

Heat 1 Start Time: 18:40

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Order Result Points

1 RUHRMANN Jan GER 14 JUL 1997 2 764 PB4:27.00
2 OHLSON Axel SWE 16 OCT 1996 4 7444:30.15
3 CHARLES Valentin FRA 10 AUG 1997 3 6844:39.46
4 ZHUK Vitali BLR 10 SEP 1996 8 6754:40.82
5 JÓNSSON Tristan Freyr ISL 1 JAN 1997 5 621 PB4:49.69
6 BOLLINGER Marvin GER 7 OCT 1996 10 563 SB4:59.48
7 RUTHSTRÖM Sebastian SWE 4 AUG 1997 9 4985:11.05
8 VALLE Tuomas FIN 13 JUL 1997 7 4935:11.88
9 OBERHOLZER Andri SUI 24 JUL 1996 1 4185:26.23

FASSINA Simone ITA 19 OCT 1996 6 0DNF
 

Intermediate times: 400m 1:06.03 OHLSON Axel (SWE)

800m 2:20.57 OHLSON Axel (SWE)

1200m 3:36.03 OHLSON Axel (SWE)

Heat 2 Start Time: 18:50

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Order Result Points

1 SHESTOPALOV Feliks RUS 11 MAR 1996 7 7394:30.87
2 STURMA Daniel GER 4 DEC 1996 6 690 PB4:38.50
3 VAN DE SANDE Alessandro BEL 3 JUN 1997 5 686 SB4:39.10
4 WARHOLM Karsten NOR 28 FEB 1996 10 651 PB4:44.73
5 ANDRALOITS Maksim BLR 17 JUN 1997 9 631 PB4:47.90
6 BLOK Sybren NED 25 JUN 1996 8 629 PB4:48.36
7 GRNOVIC Aleksandar SRB 9 JAN 1996 4 587 SB4:55.25
8 BERTHENET Damien FRA 3 SEP 1996 2 5435:02.93
9 DOLEŽAL Jan CZE 6 JUN 1996 11 5125:08.39

10 DUCKWORTH Tim GBR 18 JUN 1996 3 4125:27.48
HÄMÄLÄINEN Artur FIN 19 JUL 1997 1 0DNF

 

Intermediate times: 400m 1:09.76 SHESTOPALOV Feliks (RUS)

800m 2:25.27 SHESTOPALOV Feliks (RUS)

1200m 3:40.37 SHESTOPALOV Feliks (RUS)

Legend
DNF Did Not Finish PB Personal Best SB Season Best
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European Athletics Junior Championships 2015
Eskilstuna, Sweden

16 - 19 July 2015

Intermediate Results

Decathlon Junior - Final

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org

printed at  19 JUL 2015 19:12

EUROPEAN JUNIOR RECORD 8397 VOSS Torsten GDR Erfurt (GER) 7 JUL 1982

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 8124 MAYER Kevin FRA Tallinn (EST) 24 JUL 2011

TIMING, RESULTS SERVICE &

DISTANCE MEASUREMENT BY

Rank Name Nat 100m LJ SP HJ 400m 110H DT PV JT 1K5 Points
Points

Behind
Leader

1 CZEDOLEŽAL Jan 10.91 7.19 15.30 1.97 49.91 14.01 54.75 4.20 54.70 5:08.39

(+2.8) (+2.3) (+2.8)

881 (3) 859 (8) 808 (4) 776 (7) 819 (5) 973 (4) 970 (1) 673 (15) 658 (4) 512 (15)

1740 (4) 2548 (3) 3324 (3) 4143 (3) 5116 (3) 6086 (1) 6759 (1) 7417 (1)

7929

2 NORWARHOLM Karsten 10.53 7.66 12.19 2.00 48.72 13.84 39.30 4.30 45.82 4:44.73

(+2.8) (+1.5) (+2.8)

968 (1) 975 (1) 618 (20) 803 (4) 875 (1) 995 (2) 650 (15) 702 (9) 527 (20) 651 (8)

1943 (1) 2561 (1) 3364 (1) 4239 (1) 5234 (1) 5884 (2) 6586 (2) 7113 (2)

7764 165

3 BLRANDRALOITS Maksim 11.02 7.29 15.32 2.00 50.44 13.98 43.49 4.30 45.75 4:47.90

(+2.8) (+2.6) (+2.3)

856 (7) 883 (3) 809 (3) 803 (4) 794 (9) 977 (3) 736 (7) 702 (9) 526 (21) 631 (9)

1739 (5) 2548 (2) 3351 (2) 4145 (2) 5122 (2) 5858 (3) 6560 (3) 7086 (3)

7717 212

4 NEDBLOK Sybren 10.92 6.93 13.97 1.88 51.14 13.81 47.29 4.70 49.67 4:48.36

(+2.8) (+3.1) (+2.8)

878 (4) 797 (15) 727 (10) 696 (20) 763 (13) 999 (1) 814 (2) 819 (1) 584 (14) 629 (10)

1675 (11) 2402 (7) 3098 (12) 3861 (12) 4860 (6) 5674 (4) 6493 (4) 7077 (4)

7706 223

5 RUSSHESTOPALOV Feliks 11.28 6.95 12.76 1.97 49.32 14.55 39.11 4.50 56.70 4:30.87

(+1.7) (+0.8) (+2.3)

799 (15) 802 (13) 653 (19) 776 (7) 846 (2) 905 (9) 646 (16) 760 (3) 688 (2) 739 (3)

1601 (16) 2254 (17) 3030 (17) 3876 (10) 4781 (11) 5427 (10) 6187 (7) 6875 (5)

7614 315

6 GERSTURMA Daniel 10.88 6.96 13.01 1.91 50.97 14.30 37.05 4.40 54.10 4:38.50

(+2.8) (+2.2) (+2.8)

888 (2) 804 (12) 668 (16) 723 (12) 770 (12) 936 (6) 605 (18) 731 (6) 649 (6) 690 (4)

1692 (8) 2360 (10) 3083 (13) 3853 (13) 4789 (9) 5394 (13) 6125 (10) 6774 (6)

7464 465

7 BELVAN DE SANDE Alessandro 11.15 6.95 13.96 1.97 49.62 14.56 38.86 4.30 46.55 4:39.10

(+3.0) (+1.5) (+2.1)

827 (12) 802 (13) 726 (11) 776 (7) 832 (3) 903 (10) 641 (17) 702 (9) 538 (17) 686 (5)

1629 (14) 2355 (11) 3131 (9) 3963 (5) 4866 (5) 5507 (7) 6209 (6) 6747 (7)

7433 496

8 BLRZHUK Vitali 11.60 6.27 16.06 1.91 51.15 14.58 44.10 4.00 54.55 4:40.82

(+3.0) (+1.8) (+2.1)

732 (21) 646 (22) 855 (1) 723 (12) 762 (14) 901 (11) 748 (5) 617 (17) 656 (5) 675 (7)

1378 (22) 2233 (18) 2956 (19) 3718 (19) 4619 (17) 5367 (14) 5984 (16) 6640 (14)

7315 614

9 SRBGRNOVIC Aleksandar 11.13 7.21 14.93 1.85 50.42 14.69 44.08 3.80 49.79 4:55.25

(+2.8) (+2.8) (+2.8)

832 (11) 864 (7) 785 (7) 670 (22) 795 (8) 887 (14) 748 (6) 562 (19) 585 (13) 587 (12)

1696 (7) 2481 (4) 3151 (7) 3946 (6) 4833 (8) 5581 (5) 6143 (9) 6728 (8)

7315 614

10 GERBOLLINGER Marvin 11.11 6.84 14.50 2.00 51.24 15.28 32.06 4.50 54.94 4:59.48

(+1.7) (+1.8) (+2.3)

836 (9) 776 (17) 759 (8) 803 (4) 758 (15) 816 (19) 505 (22) 760 (3) 662 (3) 563 (13)

1612 (15) 2371 (9) 3174 (6) 3932 (8) 4748 (13) 5253 (18) 6013 (14) 6675 (12)

7238 691

11 SWEOHLSON Axel 11.91 6.26 15.41 1.91 51.71 15.80 47.21 4.30 53.26 4:30.15

(+3.0) (0.0) (+2.1)

669 (23) 644 (23) 815 (2) 723 (12) 737 (16) 755 (22) 812 (3) 702 (9) 637 (7) 744 (2)

1313 (23) 2128 (22) 2851 (22) 3588 (21) 4343 (22) 5155 (20) 5857 (19) 6494 (18)

7238 691

12 FRABERTHENET Damien 11.53 6.92 14.46 2.03 52.14 14.72 40.92 4.30 48.75 5:02.93

(+1.7) (-0.6) (+2.3)

746 (20) 795 (16) 757 (9) 831 (2) 719 (19) 884 (15) 683 (11) 702 (9) 570 (15) 543 (14)

1541 (17) 2298 (14) 3129 (10) 3848 (14) 4732 (14) 5415 (12) 6117 (11) 6687 (10)

7230 699
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Decathlon Junior - Final

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org
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Rank Name Nat 100m LJ SP HJ 400m 110H DT PV JT 1K5 Points
Points

Behind
Leader

13 ISLJÓNSSON Tristan Freyr 10.93 7.12 11.91 1.91 49.73 14.44 33.54 4.40 45.93 4:49.69

(+2.8) (+2.9) (+2.8)

876 (5) 842 (10) 601 (21) 723 (12) 827 (4) 918 (7) 535 (21) 731 (6) 529 (19) 621 (11)

1718 (6) 2319 (13) 3042 (16) 3869 (11) 4787 (10) 5322 (16) 6053 (13) 6582 (17)

7203 726

14 SWERUTHSTRÖM Sebastian 11.66 6.82 12.83 1.91 52.82 15.25 39.57 4.50 67.46 5:11.05

(+3.0) (+1.4) (+2.1)

719 (22) 771 (18) 657 (18) 723 (12) 689 (20) 820 (18) 656 (14) 760 (3) 851 (1) 498 (16)

1490 (20) 2147 (21) 2870 (21) 3559 (22) 4379 (21) 5035 (22) 5795 (20) 6646 (13)

7144 785

15 FRACHARLES Valentin 11.22 7.26 12.90 1.91 50.16 14.59 34.82 3.80 47.03 4:39.46

(+1.7) (+3.7) (+2.3)

812 (14) 876 (5) 661 (17) 723 (12) 807 (7) 900 (12) 560 (20) 562 (19) 545 (16) 684 (6)

1688 (10) 2349 (12) 3072 (14) 3879 (9) 4779 (12) 5339 (15) 5901 (18) 6446 (19)

7130 799

16 FINVALLE Tuomas 11.47 6.71 15.00 1.97 51.96 14.48 44.94 3.70 52.42 5:11.88

(+1.7) (-0.5) (+2.8)

759 (18) 746 (19) 790 (5) 776 (7) 726 (18) 913 (8) 766 (4) 535 (21) 624 (10) 493 (17)

1505 (18) 2295 (15) 3071 (15) 3797 (16) 4710 (16) 5476 (9) 6011 (15) 6635 (15)

7128 801

17 GERRUHRMANN Jan 11.42 6.66 13.87 1.88 50.73 15.54 39.65 3.90 52.63 4:27.00

(+3.0) (+1.9) (+2.1)

769 (17) 734 (20) 720 (13) 696 (20) 781 (11) 785 (20) 657 (13) 590 (18) 628 (9) 764 (1)

1503 (19) 2223 (19) 2919 (20) 3700 (20) 4485 (20) 5142 (21) 5732 (21) 6360 (20)

7124 805

18 GBRDUCKWORTH Tim 11.19 7.12 11.84 2.06 53.61 15.58 41.63 4.70 52.78 5:27.48

(+1.7) (+1.6) (+2.1)

819 (13) 842 (10) 597 (22) 859 (1) 656 (22) 781 (21) 698 (9) 819 (1) 630 (8) 412 (19)

1661 (13) 2258 (16) 3117 (11) 3773 (17) 4554 (19) 5252 (19) 6071 (12) 6701 (9)

7113 816

19 FINHÄMÄLÄINEN Artur 11.12 7.18 13.41 1.94 50.14 14.62 40.13 4.10 46.48 DNF

(+1.7) (+1.4) (+2.3)

834 (10) 857 (9) 692 (15) 749 (11) 808 (6) 896 (13) 667 (12) 645 (16) 537 (18) 0

1691 (9) 2383 (8) 3132 (8) 3940 (7) 4836 (7) 5503 (8) 6148 (8) 6685 (11)

6685 1244

20 ITAFASSINA Simone 11.53 6.54 13.65 2.03 51.92 14.79 41.11 4.30 51.73 DNF

(+3.0) (+0.8) (+2.3)

746 (19) 707 (21) 707 (14) 831 (2) 728 (17) 875 (17) 687 (10) 702 (9) 614 (11) 0

1453 (21) 2160 (20) 2991 (18) 3719 (18) 4594 (18) 5281 (17) 5983 (17) 6597 (16)

6597 1332

21 SUIOBERHOLZER Andri 11.32 7.26 15.00 1.91 53.59 14.77 41.83 NM 50.42 5:26.23

(+3.0) (+0.9) (+2.3)

791 (16) 876 (5) 790 (5) 723 (12) 657 (21) 878 (16) 702 (8) 0 595 (12) 418 (18)

1667 (12) 2457 (6) 3180 (5) 3837 (15) 4715 (15) 5417 (11) 5417 (22) 6012 (21)

6430 1499

RUSMAKARENKO Artem 10.99 7.27 13.91 1.91 50.62 14.08 36.91 4.40 DNS

(+2.8) (+4.1) (+2.8)

863 (6) 878 (4) 723 (12) 723 (12) 786 (10) 964 (5) 602 (19) 731 (6)

1741 (3) 2464 (5) 3187 (4) 3973 (4) 4937 (4) 5539 (6) 6270 (5)

DNF

FRAPECATTE Maxence 11.10 7.42 DNS

(+1.7) (+2.3)

838 (8) 915 (2)

1753 (2)

DNF

Legend
DNF Did Not Finish DNS Did Not Start DT Discus Throw H Hurdles

HJ High Jump JT Javelin Throw LJ Long Jump NM No Mark

PB Personal Best PV Pole Vault SP Shot Put
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European Athletics Junior Championships 2015

Eskilstuna, Sweden

16 - 19 July 2015

Results

4x100m Relay Men - Round 1 19 JUL 2015

 

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org

printed at  19 JUL 2015 11:34

EUROPEAN JUNIOR RECORD 39.25 GER GER Schwechat (AUT) 28 AUG 1983

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 39.24 GBR GBR Grosseto (ITA) 22 JUL 2001

TIMING, RESULTS SERVICE &

DISTANCE MEASUREMENT BY

TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY CONDITIONS

17 °C 65 % Cloudy

Heat 1 Start Time: 11:10

Rank Nat Nation Lane Reaction time Result

1 SwedenSWE 7 0.146 Q NJR40.01
2 NorwayNOR 5 0.170 Q NJR40.46
3 ItalyITA 4 0.152 Q41.10
4 FinlandFIN 8 0.149 q41.13

Great Britain & NIGBR 6 0.188 R 163.3aDQ
SpainESP 3 0.230 R 170.7DQ

Heat 2 Start Time: 11:25

Rank Nat Nation Lane Reaction time Result

1 GermanyGER 5 0.125 Q40.39
2 FranceFRA 4 0.194 Q40.55
3 PolandPOL 6 0.188 Q40.56
4 IrelandIRL 2 0.145 q40.97
5 BelgiumBEL 3 0.147 41.41

PortugalPOR 7 0.162 DNF
HungaryHUN 8 0.169 R 163.3aDQ

Qualification:  First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Note:

IAAF Rule 170.7 - passing the baton outside the takeover zone (early / late takeover)

IAAF Rule 163.3a - lane infringement

Legend

DNF Did Not Finish DQ Disqualified NJR National U20 Record Q Qualified by place

q Qualified by time
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European Athletics Junior Championships 2015
Eskilstuna, Sweden

16 - 19 July 2015

Results

4x100m Relay Men - Final 19 JUL 201516:20
 START TIME

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org

printed at  19 JUL 2015 16:32

EUROPEAN JUNIOR RECORD 39.25 GER GER Schwechat (AUT) 28 AUG 1983

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 39.24 GBR GBR Grosseto (ITA) 22 JUL 2001

TIMING, RESULTS SERVICE &

DISTANCE MEASUREMENT BY

TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY CONDITIONS

20 °C 52 % Partly cloudy

Rank Nation Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 SWE - Sweden 4 0.169 39.73 NJR

VON BARTH Emil
HAMILTON Austin
NILSSON MONTLER Thobias
KJELL Gustav

2 POL - Poland 7 0.164 40.00

WASILEWSKI Artur
ADAMSKI Przemyslaw
WRÓBEL Krzysztof
HAMPEL Eryk

3 FRA - France 6 0.194 40.02

ANDRÉ Nans
GARDES Maxime
BARBIER Clement
GOLITIN Amaury

4 ITA - Italy 8 0.177 40.40

TANZILLI Simone
CORSA Daniele
MULASSANO Ferdinando
LUCIANO Enrico

5 GER - Germany 3 0.140 40.68

GURSKI Roger
DECKERT Alexander
NETZLAFF Fabian
ALMAS Deniz

6 FIN - Finland 2 0.162 40.93

KANGASHARJU Jyri
KALLIOKULJU Valtteri
LEHTONEN Oskari
LEHTO Aleksi

7 IRL - Ireland 1 0.157 41.09

DOHERTY Eoin
IRWIN Zak
GIBSON Scott
OJEWUMI Joseph

NOR - Norway 5 0.168 DQ R 170.7

KÅSTAD Sondre
MEINSETH Even
QUARCOO Jonathan
KLARENG Øystein
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European Athletics Junior Championships 2015
Eskilstuna, Sweden

16 - 19 July 2015

Results

4x100m Relay Men - Final 19 JUL 201516:20
 START TIME

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org

printed at  19 JUL 2015 16:32

Note:
IAAF Rule 170.7 - passing the baton outside the takeover zone (early / late takeover)

Legend
DQ Disqualified NJR National U20 Record

Page 2 of 2



European Athletics Junior Championships 2015
Eskilstuna, Sweden

16 - 19 July 2015

Results

1500m Women - Final 19 JUL 201516:45
 START TIME

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org

printed at  19 JUL 2015 16:52

EUROPEAN JUNIOR RECORD 4:04.24 NEPORADNA Nelya UKR Saint-Denis (FRA) 29 AUG 2003

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 4:07.47 KNUTSSON Inger SWE Duisburg (GER) 26 AUG 1973

TIMING, RESULTS SERVICE &

DISTANCE MEASUREMENT BY

TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY CONDITIONS

20 °C 52 % Partly cloudy

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth ResultOrder

GBR1 CLAY Bobby 19 MAY 1997 4:17.914:17.912

GBR2 GRIFFITHS Amy 22 MAR 1996 4:20.414:20.4112

GER3 KLOSTERHALFEN Konstanze 18 FEB 1997 4:20.844:20.8411

GRE4 MARINÁKOU Anastasía-Panayióta 12 JUN 1996 4:25.234:25.2313

GBR5 GILLESPIE Kathryn 27 SEP 1996 4:25.644:25.645

DEN6 THESTRUP Josephine 25 NOV 1996 4:26.094:26.093

NOR7 FOLVIK Ingrid Halvorsen 23 JAN 1997 4:26.564:26.56 SB7

UKR8 MOROZ Yuliya 19 JAN 1996 4:27.744:27.748

ITA9 FERDANI Chiara 5 DEC 1997 4:28.704:28.70 SB9

FIN10 SEPPÄ Saija 4 APR 1998 4:29.424:29.424

DEN11 SCHULZ Line Kalstrup 18 JUL 1996 4:30.024:30.0214

FRA12 MAAMOURI Coraline 13 MAR 1996 4:30.754:30.7510

NOR13 BERGH Elisabeth Angell 21 MAR 1996 4:32.304:32.301

TUR14 ARIK Fatma 10 SEP 1997 4:33.594:33.596

Intermediate times: 400m 1:15.77 KLOSTERHALFEN Konstanze (GER)

800m 2:23.22 CLAY Bobby (GBR)

1200m 3:26.95 CLAY Bobby (GBR)

Legend
SB Season Best
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European Athletics Junior Championships 2015
Eskilstuna, Sweden

16 - 19 July 2015

Results

5000m Women - Final 19 JUL 201517:55
 START TIME

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org

printed at  19 JUL 2015 18:18

EUROPEAN JUNIOR RECORD 14:48.07 PIETERSE Zola GBR London (GBR) 26 AUG 1985

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 15:21.12 ABEYLEGESSE Elvan TUR Grosseto (ITA) 20 JUL 2001

TIMING, RESULTS SERVICE &

DISTANCE MEASUREMENT BY

TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY CONDITIONS

20 °C 55 % Partly cloudy

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth ResultOrder

GER1 REH Alina 23 MAY 1997 16:02.0116:02.016

DEN2 MØLLER Anna Emilie 28 JUL 1997 16:07.4316:07.43 PB7

ESP3 CARDAMA Carmela 4 DEC 1996 16:23.8116:23.81 PB5

FIN4 VAINIO Alisa 16 NOV 1997 16:27.9116:27.91 PB10

GER5 KISTNER Sarah 11 DEC 1997 16:31.9216:31.92 PB13

GBR6 OWEN Bronwen 21 JAN 1997 16:40.8216:40.8220

NOR7 SOLHEIMDAL Live 23 SEP 1996 16:45.2116:45.21 PB16

ITA8 SUGAMIELE Federica 27 APR 1996 16:49.1316:49.1311

GER9 RENG Franziska 22 MAY 1996 16:49.3716:49.371

SUI10 DIETSCHI Evelyne 4 MAR 1996 16:50.0016:50.008

TUR11 KOKU Büsra Nur 6 SEP 1996 16:51.0816:51.0819

SUI12 STUTZ Flavia 19 JUL 1996 16:51.4316:51.43 PB17

FRA13 PICARD Lucie 21 MAR 1996 17:03.0417:03.0418

GBR14 LAW Phoebe 12 JAN 1997 17:08.9817:08.9814

ESP15 GONZÁLEZ Paula 3 MAY 1996 17:19.9817:19.9812

GBR16 BAKER Grace 11 FEB 1996 17:25.9217:25.924

TUR17 DEMIRTAS Pinar 4 JUL 1998 17:29.1217:29.123

FIN18 WALLENIUS Noora 5 JAN 1996 17:37.8817:37.882

TUR19 SUBATAN Burcu 27 NOV 1997 17:58.6517:58.6515

ITAREINA Nicole 25 SEP 1997 DNSDNS9

Intermediate times: 1000m 3:17.25 RENG Franziska (GER)

2000m 6:29.96 REH Alina (GER)

3000m 9:40.26 REH Alina (GER)

4000m 12:55.29 REH Alina (GER)

Legend
DNS Did Not Start PB Personal Best
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European Athletics Junior Championships 2015
Eskilstuna, Sweden

16 - 19 July 2015

Results

Javelin Throw Women - Final 19 JUL 201518:20
 START TIME

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org

printed at  19 JUL 2015 19:39

EUROPEAN JUNIOR RECORD 63.01m REBRIK Vera UKR Bydgoszcz (POL) 10 JUL 2008

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 61.52m SZABÓ Nikolett HUN Riga (LAT) 8 AUG 1999

TIMING, RESULTS SERVICE &
DISTANCE MEASUREMENT BY

TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY CONDITIONS

18 °C 63 % Partly cloudy

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Result1 2 3 4 5 6

POL1 ANDREJCZYK Maria 9 MAR 1996 59.7359.73 PB56.96 57.55 59.29 59.73 x 53.37

LAT2 KOCINA Anete 5 FEB 1996 58.8858.88 PB55.32 x 56.18 x 55.96 58.88

POL3 OSTROWSKA Aleksandra 19 DEC 1997 56.2456.24 PB56.24 54.07 52.17 53.48 51.68 x

HUN4 SZILÁGYI Réka 19 JAN 1996 55.9155.91 PB55.91 50.94 46.44 50.94 - 51.07

NOR5 OBST Marie-Therese 7 JAN 1996 53.6053.60 SB52.26 50.91 47.99 51.11 x 53.60

TUR6 ALTUN Azize 3 JUL 1997 53.0153.01 PB47.12 48.81 53.01 52.36 49.40 48.46

AUT7 HUDSON Victoria 28 MAY 1996 52.6852.68 PB52.68 x 47.88 46.05 51.37 50.74

TUR8 TUGSUZ Eda 1 MAR 1997 51.8251.8251.82 x 50.54 x x x

HUN9 MORAVCSIK Angéla 13 MAY 1996 51.5551.5547.57 51.55 48.12

SRB10 KAMASI Atina 30 OCT 1997 50.7150.7150.37 42.52 50.71

FIN11 PERÄTALO Merja 22 MAR 1996 47.0447.0446.99 47.04 x

BEL12 VAN DEN BRULLE Kato 29 OCT 1996 46.2146.2146.21 44.29 46.08

Legend
- Pass PB Personal Best SB Season Best x Failure
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European Athletics Junior Championships 2015
Eskilstuna, Sweden

16 - 19 July 2015

Results

4x400m Relay Women - Final 19 JUL 201519:10
 START TIME

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org

printed at  19 JUL 2015 19:21

EUROPEAN JUNIOR RECORD 3:28.39 GER GER Sudbury (CAN) 31 JUL 1988

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 3:30.39 GDR GDR Utrecht (NED) 23 AUG 1981

TIMING, RESULTS SERVICE &

DISTANCE MEASUREMENT BY

TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY CONDITIONS

20 °C 55 % Partly cloudy

Rank Nation Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 GBR - Great Britain & NI 3 0.165 3:34.36

HYLTON Cheriece
NIELSEN Lina
BECKFORD Lily
NIELSEN Laviai

2 ITA - Italy 4 0.190 3:37.45 NJR

MANGIONE Alice
TROIANI Virginia
PUTTI Federica
FOLORUNSO Ayomide

3 RUS - Russia 8 0.219 3:37.57

KUDRYAVTSEVA Anastasiya
KONDRASHKINA Yuliya
TSAPLINA Valeriya
BEDNOVA Anastasiya

4 NOR - Norway 1 0.138 3:38.98

NORUM Emily Rose
JENSEN Sara Dorthea
DALAND Karoline
NORDAHL Ingrid Linn

5 GER - Germany 6 0.157 3:39.11

RICHTER Hendrikje
MERGENTHALER Hannah
HOCHKEPPLER Lill-Ann
JACOBY Lisa-Marie

6 FRA - France 5 0.184 3:39.76

PELTIER Fanny
GRUFFAZ Pauline
CARTI Lyndra-Sareena
CHATELLE Cassiopee

7 CZE - Czech Republic 2 0.183 3:43.76

SYMERSKÁ Alena
SLAVÍKOVÁ Jana
ŠKALDOVÁ Markéta
SEIDLOVÁ Zdenka

8 SLO - Slovenia 7 0.249 3:46.30

ROJNIK Ina
HORVAT Anita
POGOREVC Maja
PRAPROTNIK Julija
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European Athletics Junior Championships 2015
Eskilstuna, Sweden

16 - 19 July 2015

Results

4x400m Relay Women - Final 19 JUL 201519:10
 START TIME

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org

printed at  19 JUL 2015 19:21

Legend
NJR National U20 Record
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